
 
 
Resultados Del Ba - Campeonato Provincial U 23    
 
                Fecha: 10/08/2024 -  11/08/2024  
                Siglas-Lugar: BA U23 2024  
                PAIS: ARG  
                Organiza: FEDERACION PLATENSE DE ATLETISMO  
                Fiscaliza: FAPBA y FPA  
 
          
  U23-M 
 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : U23-M 
      Serie_1   Fecha: 10/8/2024   Hora: 16.20   Viento: -2.9 MTS./SEG 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Muguiro Facundo                          28/6 /2005    NECO    BA      ARG      11.50         
 02       2 Pierini Diego Ezequiel                   12/5 /2003    LINCOLN BA      ARG      11.93         
 03       5 Kawabata Aaron                           17/10/2007    APLAT   BA      ARG      12.38         
 04       1 Bustos Antista Agustin                   20/12/2007    OLAVA   BA      ARG      12.47         
 99       4 Deleglise Nicolás Benjamín               24/2 /2003    BARA    BA      ARG               DNS  
 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : U23-M 
      Serie_2   Fecha: 10/8/2024   Hora: 16.20   Viento: +0.5 MTS./SEG 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Hamasaki Facundo                         29/7 /2007    PILAR   BA      ARG      11.64         
 02       4 Campos Hernandez Ivan Ignacio            2 /1 /2007    FMARP   BA      ARG      11.73         
 03       2 RodrÃguez Ezequiel                      17/4 /2004    FMARP   BA      ARG      11.98         
 04       5 Gomez Juan Manuel                        28/11/2004    FMARP   BA      ARG      12.40         
 05       1 Hernandez Emiliano Agustin               22/5 /2008    AAB     BA      ARG      12.72         
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : U23-M 
      Serie_3   Fecha: 10/8/2024   Hora: 16.20   Viento: +0.0 MTS./SEG 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Gallicchio Bautista                      15/3 /2005    OLAVA   BA      ARG      11.38         
 02       4 OrduÃ±a Emanuel                          6 /2 /2003    BARA    BA      ARG      11.62         
 03       5 Croce Salvador                           1 /12/2008    APLAT   BA      ARG      12.41         
 04       1 Alvarez PÃ©rez Leandro Tomas             28/11/2007    OLAVA   BA      ARG      13.22         
 99       2 Diaz Henderson Emiliano                  22/4 /2006    OLAVA   BA      ARG               DNS  
 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : U23-M 
      Serie_4   Fecha: 10/8/2024   Hora: 16.20   Viento: -1.0 MTS./SEG 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Sosa Quimey Leonel                       26/4 /2003    ABAH    BA      ARG      11.28         
 02       4 Spagnolo Tomas Sergio Uriel              4 /7 /2005    AJUN    BA      ARG      11.52         
 03       6 Esteban Cuadrado                         5 /9 /2006    FMARP   BA      ARG      12.10         
 04       2 Caballero Bruno                          26/10/2007    APLAT   BA      ARG      12.25         
 05       1 Accentini Mateo Gabriel                  16/3 /2007    FMARP   BA      ARG      12.63         
 99       5 Gomez Beazley Segundo Maria              11/10/2006    ATAND   BA      ARG               DNS  
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2024   Hora: 16.20   Viento: +0.0 MTS./SEG 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       5 Sosa Quimey Leonel                       26/4 /2003    ABAH    BA      ARG      11.09        
 02       4 Gallicchio Bautista                      15/3 /2005    OLAVA   BA      ARG      11.19         
 03       2 Muguiro Facundo                          28/6 /2005    NECO    BA      ARG      11.44         
 04       1 Spagnolo Tomas Sergio Uriel              4 /7 /2005    AJUN    BA      ARG      11.49   
 05       3 Hamasaki Facundo                         29/7 /2007    PILAR   BA      ARG      11.80        
 99         OrduÃ±a Emanuel                          6 /2 /2003            BA      ARG        DQ  
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     200 Electronico   : U23-M 
      Serie_1   Fecha: 11/8/2024   Hora: 10.15   Viento: +3.2 MTS./SEG 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Arguindegui Iñaki                        12/11/2007    OLAVA   BA      ARG      23.37         
 02       4 Cullerton Santiago                       26/8 /2005    AJUN    BA      ARG      23.65         
 03       2 Kawabata Aaron                           17/10/2007    APLAT   BA      ARG      24.40         
 04       5 Accentini Mateo Gabriel                  16/3 /2007    FMARP   BA      ARG      25.27         
 99       1 Perez Facundo                            7 /3 /2006    FMARP   BA      ARG              DNS  
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     200 Electronico   : U23-M 
      Serie_2   Fecha: 11/8/2024   Hora: 10.15   Viento: +1.5 MTS./SEG 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Barbas Iriarte Juan Martin               13/1 /2004    ATAND   BA      ARG      22.88         



 
 02       4 Muguiro Facundo                          28/6 /2005    NECO    BA      ARG      23.10         
 03       1 Gomez Juan Manuel                        28/11/2004    FMARP   BA      ARG      23.45         
 04       2 OrduÃ±a Emanuel                          6 /2 /2003    BARA    BA      ARG      23.64         
 05       6 Hamasaki Facundo                         29/7 /2007    PILAR   BA      ARG      23.92         
 99       5 Deleglise Nicolás Benjamín               24/2 /2003    BARA    BA      ARG          DNS  
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     200 Electronico   : U23-M 
      Serie_3   Fecha: 11/8/2024   Hora: 10.15   Viento: +2.2 MTS./SEG 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Gallicchio Bautista                      15/3 /2005    OLAVA   BA      ARG      22.90         
 02       1 Reguero Giorgi Tiziano                   27/8 /2005    FMARP   BA      ARG      23.93         
 03       2 RodrÃguez Ezequiel                      17/4 /2004    FMARP   BA      ARG      24.84         
 04       6 Alvarez PÃ©rez Leandro Tomas             28/11/2007    OLAVA   BA      ARG      26.11         
 99       4 Pierini Diego Ezequiel                   12/5 /2003    LINCOLN BA      ARG                DNS  
 99       5 Diaz Henderson Emiliano                  22/4 /2006    OLAVA   BA      ARG               DNS  
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     200 Electronico   : U23-M 
      Serie_4   Fecha: 11/8/2024   Hora: 10.15   Viento: +1.4 MTS./SEG 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Spagnolo Tomas Sergio Uriel              4 /7 /2005    AJUN    BA      ARG      22.70         
 02       5 Campos Hernandez Ivan Ignacio            2 /1 /2007    FMARP   BA      ARG      23.40         
 03       6 Esteban Cuadrado                         5 /9 /2006    FMARP   BA      ARG      24.02         
 04       2 Gomez Beazley Segundo Maria              11/10/2006    ATAND   BA      ARG      25.32         
 05       1 Dibene Joaqui                            9 /9 /2007    APLAT   BA      ARG      26.58         
 99       4 Sosa Quimey Leonel                       26/4 /2003    ABAH    BA      ARG               DNS  
 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     200 Electronico   : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2024   Hora: 12.10   Viento: +1.8 MTS./SEG 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Barbas Iriarte Juan Martin               13/1 /2004    ATAND   BA      ARG      22.65         
 02         Gallicchio Bautista                      15/3 /2005    OLAVA   BA      ARG      22.79        
 03         Spagnolo Tomas Sergio Uriel              4 /7 /2005    AJUN    BA      ARG      23.09         
 04         Muguiro Facundo                          28/6 /2005    NECO    BA      ARG      23.35        
 05         Arguindegui Iñaki                        12/11/2007    OLAVA   BA      ARG      23.52        
 06         Campos Hernandez Ivan Ignacio            2 /1 /2007    FMARP   BA      ARG      24.40        
 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 Electronico   : U23-M 
      Serie_1   Fecha: 10/8/2024   Hora: 14.55 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       4 Arguindegui Iñaki                        12/11/2007    OLAVA   BA      ARG      0.53.58       
 02       2 Pages Valentin                           26/6 /2006    ATAND   BA      ARG      0.55.99       
 03       5 Reguero Giorgi Tiziano                   27/8 /2005    FMARP   BA      ARG      0.56.78       
 04       1 PEDRINI EZEQUIEN                         13/3 /2003    MPAZ    BA      ARG      0.59.10       
 99       3 Gallicchio Bautista                      15/3 /2005    OLAVA   BA      ARG               DNS 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 Electronico   : U23-M 
      Serie_2   Fecha: 10/8/2024   Hora: 14.55 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Astiz Bautista Joaquin                   19/11/2003    OLAVA   BA      ARG      0.54.05       
 02       4 Di Costanzo Ignacio Cesar                25/1 /2003    FMARP   BA      ARG      0.54.18       
 03       1 Ferreira Alex Samuel                     24/8 /2006    AAB     BA      ARG      1.02.61       
 99       2 Arrozeres Alexis                         11/7 /2002    FMARP   BA      ARG               DNS  
 99       5 Perez Facundo                            7 /3 /2006    FMARP   BA      ARG               DNS  
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 Electronico   : U23-M 
      Serie_3   Fecha: 10/8/2024   Hora: 14.55 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Barbas Iriarte Juan Martin               13/1 /2004    ATAND   BA      ARG      0.52.30       
 02       2 Cullerton Santiago                       26/8 /2005    AJUN    BA      ARG      0.54.54       
 03       4 ALGAÃ‘ARAZ ORTIZ ELIAS IGNACIO           7 /9 /2005    OLAVA   BA      ARG      0.54.70       
 04       1 Martino Matias Giovanni                  3 /12/2007    ATAND   BA      ARG      0.56.43       
 05       5 Moreno Arabarco Lautaro                  3 /2 /2006    NECO    BA      ARG      0.58.54   
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 Electronico   : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2024   Hora: 17.00 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Barbas Iriarte Juan Martin               13/1 /2004    ATAND   BA      ARG      0.50.24      
 02       2 Astiz Bautista Joaquin                   19/11/2003    OLAVA   BA      ARG      0.50.40       
 03       4 Arguindegui Iñaki                        12/11/2007    OLAVA   BA      ARG      0.51.97       
 04       5 Di Costanzo Ignacio Cesar                25/1 /2003    FMARP   BA      ARG      0.54.93      
 05       6 ALGAÃ‘ARAZ ORTIZ ELIAS IGNACIO           7 /9 /2005    OLAVA   BA      ARG      0.55.65       
  
  



 
 99       1 Cullerton Santiago                       26/8 /2005    AJUN    BA      ARG              DNF  
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     800 Electronico   : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2024   Hora: 11.30 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Marchetti Santino                        5 /8 /2004    NECO    BA      ARG      1.58.06       
 02         Ardiles Alfredo                          29/9 /2006    OLAVA   BA      ARG      2.00.88       
 03         Alexis Sebastian Forcades                16/10/2003    FMARP   BA      ARG      2.01.24       
 04         Ledesma Ivan Lautaro                     26/3 /2005    FMARP   BA      ARG      2.02.37       
 05         Cesar Valentin Uriel                     15/2 /2005    DOLO    BA      ARG      2.02.69       
 06         Iribarne Facundo                         15/8 /2002    FMARP   BA      ARG      2.05.09       
 07         Rojas Tiago Lautaro                      2 /3 /2007    NECO    BA      ARG      2.05.58       
 08         Balda Nahuel Agustin                     18/12/2003    FMARP   BA      ARG      2.09.68       
 09         PEDRINI EZEQUIEN                         13/3 /2003    MPAZ    BA      ARG      2.15.63       
 10         Moreno Arabarco Lautaro                  3 /2 /2006    NECO    BA      ARG      2.17.74       
 11         Zanconi Lucas                            25/5 /2002    ABAH    BA      ARG      2.22.81       
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     1500 Electronico   : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2024   Hora: 15.30 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Marchetti Santino                        5 /8 /2004    NECO    BA      ARG      4.06.92       
 02         Benitez Tomas                            18/3 /2002    FMARP   BA      ARG      4.08.40       
 03         Ardiles Alfredo                          29/9 /2006    OLAVA   BA      ARG      4.08.77       
 04         Perna Pérez Marcos                       25/6 /2003    TLAUQ   BA      ARG      4.09.19       
 05         Iribarne Facundo                         15/8 /2002    FMARP   BA      ARG      4.10.46      
 06         Alexis Sebastian Forcades                16/10/2003    FMARP   BA      ARG      4.15.48      
 07         Ledesma Ivan Lautaro                     26/3 /2005    FMARP   BA      ARG      4.18.50      
 08         Cesar Valentin Uriel                     15/2 /2005    DOLO    BA      ARG      4.21.62      
 09         Rojas Tiago Lautaro                      2 /3 /2007    NECO    BA      ARG      4.25.60      
 10         Balda Nahuel Agustin                     18/12/2003    FMARP   BA      ARG      4.37.98      
 11         Zanconi Lucas                            25/5 /2002    ABAH    BA      ARG      4.45.31      
 12         PEDRINI EZEQUIEN                         13/3 /2003    MPAZ    BA      ARG      4.47.51      
 13         Perez Francisco                          8 /11/2007    AAB     BA      ARG      4.49.76      
 14         Freiria Samuel Benjamin                  4 /2 /2005    ATAND   BA      ARG      4.58.39   
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     5000 Electronico   : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2024   Hora: 09.35 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Perna Pérez Marcos                       25/6 /2003    TLAUQ   BA      ARG      16.20.72     
 02         Montecinos Gonzalo                       20/12/2002    FMARP   BA      ARG      16.46.09     
 03         Moyano Maximo Santiago                   18/9 /2004    FMARP   BA      ARG      16.55.29     
 04         Rodriguez Valentino                      3 /3 /2007    NECO    BA      ARG      17.36.44     
 05         Perez Francisco                          8 /11/2007    AAB     BA      ARG      17.38.98     
 06         Agustin Facundo Montero                  17/10/2005    NECO    BA      ARG      18.40.26     
 07         Freiria Samuel Benjamin                  4 /2 /2005    ATAND   BA      ARG      19.01.85     
 99         Federico Manuel                          9 /12/2002    ATAND   BA      ARG              DNS  
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     10000 Electronico   : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2024   Hora: 12.00 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Federico Manuel                          9 /12/2002    ATAND   BA      ARG      34.56.76     
 02         Montecinos Gonzalo                       20/12/2002    FMARP   BA      ARG      34.59.29     
 03         Rodriguez Valentino                      3 /3 /2007    NECO    BA      ARG      37.13.33     
 99         Agustin Facundo Montero                  17/10/2005    NECO    BA      ARG              DNF  
 99         Moyano Maximo Santiago                   18/9 /2004    FMARP   BA      ARG               DNS 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     110 C/V Electronico 1.06 Mts  : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2024   Hora: 13.30   Viento: -0.6 MTS./SEG 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Rivero Fernandez German                  18/6 /2004    FMARP   BA      ARG      15.49        
 02       2 Bustos Antista Agustin                   20/12/2007    OLAVA   BA      ARG      17.49        
 99       4 Luna Daniel                              1 /4 /2005    PILAR   BA      ARG         DQ  
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 C/V Electronico 0.914 Mts  : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2024   Hora: 10.50 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Astiz Bautista Joaquin                   19/11/2003    OLAVA   BA      ARG      0.58.53            
02         Di Costanzo Ignacio Cesar                25/1 /2003    FMARP   BA      ARG      1.00.32       
 03         Fuentebuena Tiziano                      6 /8 /2006    CAMPA   BA      ARG      1.00.95       
 04         Bustos Antista Agustin                   20/12/2007    OLAVA   BA      ARG      1.01.23       
 05         Martino Matias Giovanni                  3 /12/2007    ATAND   BA      ARG      1.03.01       
 06         ALGAÃ‘ARAZ ORTIZ ELIAS IGNACIO           7 /9 /2005    OLAVA   BA      ARG       1.03.68       
 07         Luna Daniel                              1 /4 /2005    PILAR   BA      ARG      1.06.59      
 08         Pages Valentin                           26/6 /2006    ATAND   BA      ARG      1.08.28       
 99         Dibene Joaqui                            9 /9 /2007    APLAT   BA      ARG                DQ  



 
 
 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     3000 C/Obst Electronico 0.914 Mts  : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2024   Hora: 12.45 
 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Benitez Tomas                            18/3 /2002    FMARP   BA      ARG      09.39.83      
 02         Moyano Maximo Santiago                   18/9 /2004    FMARP   BA      ARG      11.01.13     
 03         Baiocco Ramiro                           16/1 /2006    APLAT   BA      ARG      11.16.43     
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Alto    : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2024   Hora: 10.00 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Figueroa Lucas                           3 /12/2003    CAMPA   BA      ARG      1.90         
 02         Brady Juan Ignacio                       3 /9 /2006    GROD    BA      ARG      1.90         
 03         Aguilar Lautaro Matias                   26/8 /2003    PILAR   BA      ARG      1.84         
 04         Mena, Bruno                              5 /3 /2007    FMARP   BA      ARG      1.75         
 05         Croce Salvador                           1 /12/2008    APLAT   BA      ARG      1.50          
 99         BISCAY FEDERICO MATEO                    10/4 /2008    AAZUL   BA      ARG       NM  
 99         Nikutowski Valentin                      21/7 /2007    PINA    BA      ARG       NM  
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2024   Hora: 11.30 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Rivero Fernandez German                  18/6 /2004    FMARP   BA    ARG  6.61    +2.1  
 02         Uriel Rossi                              6 /6 /2005    AJUN    BA      ARG 6.26 +3.5 6.10 +2.0  
 03         Brady Juan Ignacio                       3 /9 /2006    GROD    BA      ARG 6.15 +2.9 5.87 +1.9  
 04         Fuentebuena Tiziano                      6 /8 /2006    CAMPA   BA    ARG 5.89     +1.4 -  
 05         Caballero Bruno                          26/10/2007    APLAT   BA     ARG5.72 +3.9 5.55 +1.4  
 06         Hernandez Emiliano Agustin               22/5 /2008    AAB     BA    ARG   5.55        +1.4   
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Triple    : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2024   Hora: 16.30 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Uriel Rossi                              6 /6 /2005    AJUN    BA      ARG      14.13       
+2.2 13.87 +1.6  
 02         Hernandez Emiliano Agustin               22/5 /2008    AAB     BA      ARG      12.54       
+1.7   
 03         Caballero Bruno                          26/10/2007    APLAT   BA      ARG      12.23       
+2.4 12.05 +1.5  
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Garrocha    : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2024   Hora: 12.00 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Vilela David                             10/1 /2007    CAMPA   BA      ARG      3.30          
 02         Palestini Valentino                      2 /8 /2006    FMARP   BA      ARG      2.85          
 03         Croce Salvador                           1 /12/2008    APLAT   BA      ARG      2.70          
 99         Carril Agustin                           3 /12/2005    FMARP   BA      ARG           DNS  
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  7.260 Kgs  : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2024   Hora: 11.15 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Arrieguez Juan Manuel                    19/9 /2003    AAZUL   BA      ARG      18.08        
 02         De Olivera Milton                        18/1 /2003    CAMPA   BA      ARG      13.51        
  
  7.260 Kgs 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Disco  2.000 Kgs  : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2024   Hora: 11.00 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         De Olivera Milton                        18/1 /2003    CAMPA   BA      ARG      42.25        
 02         Olaizola Marcos Andres                   24/11/2006    AJUN    BA      ARG      32.21        
 03         Castillo Delgado Jose Luis               12/8 /2006    CAMPA   BA      ARG      24.84        
 04         Chaar Simón                              1 /12/2006    FMARP   BA      ARG      20.66        
 
  2.000 Kgs 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.800 Kgs  : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2024   Hora: 12.10 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Arce Bruno Alejo                         2 /11/2002    GPINTO  BA      ARG      58.90         
 02         Landriel Leonel Agustin                  17/9 /2006    MPAZ    BA      ARG      56.76        
 03         Montenegro Matias Nicolas                26/10/2002    PPER    BA      ARG      52.79        
 04         Rondan Franco Amaro                      25/8 /2006    CAMPA   BA      ARG      49.13        



 
 05         Vilela David                             10/1 /2007    CAMPA   BA      ARG      43.03        
 06         Ferreira Alex Samuel                     24/8 /2006    AAB     BA      ARG      42.79        
 07         Onzari Britos Thiago Maximiliano         17/11/2006    FMARP   BA      ARG      41.40        
 08         Olaizola Marcos Andres                   24/11/2006    AJUN    BA      ARG      40.46        
 99         Evis Neyen                               2 /1 /2007    GROD    BA      ARG                   
 
  0.800 Kgs 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Martillo  7.260 Kgs  : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2024   Hora: 13.00 
 _____________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Vouilloz Lautaro                         8 /3 /2003    FMARP   BA      ARG      65.77         
 02         Chaar Simón                              1 /12/2006    FMARP   BA      ARG      23.89        
 
  7.260 Kgs 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Marcha 10000 Mts Electronico   : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2024   Hora: 11.00 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Damian Ricardo                           23/4 /2007    -       BA      ARG      0.45.26.42    
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Posta 4x100 Electronico   : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2024   Hora: 16.20 
 _____________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Bustos Antista Agustin 20/12/2007  
.           Gallicchio Bautista 15/3 /2005  
.           Arguindegui Iñaki 12/11/2007  
.           Astiz Bautista Joaquin 19/11/2003  
.                                                .           BA      ARG      46.20         
 02         Accentini Mateo Gabriel 16/3 /2007  
.           Palestini Valentino 2 /8 /2006  
.           Campos Hernandez Ivan Ignacio 2 /1 /2007  
.           RodrÃguez Ezequiel 17/4 /2004  
.                                                .   FMARP   BA      ARG      46.69         
 
 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Posta 4x400 Electronico   : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2024 
 _____________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         ALGAÃ‘ARAZ ORTIZ ELIAS IGNACIO 7 /9 /2005  
.           Bustos Antista Agustin 20/12/2007  
.           Arguindegui Iñaki 12/11/2007  
.           Astiz Bautista Joaquin 19/11/2003  
.                                                .           BA      ARG      3.37.39       
 02         Di Costanzo Ignacio Cesar 25/1 /2003  
.           Reguero Giorgi Tiziano 27/8 /2005  
.           Ledesma Ivan Lautaro 26/3 /2005  
.           Alexis Sebastian Forcades 16/10/2003  
.                                                .   FMARP   BA      ARG      3.40.58       
 
 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Decathlon    : U23-M 
 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Caffaro Alderete Simon                   20/7 /2005    CAMPA   BA      ARG      5493          
      /100/ 11.97 0 657/Largo/ 6.23 637/Bala/ 11.20  558/Alto/ 1.76 593/400/ 0.55.39  583/110 C/V/ 16.35  
694/Disco/ 32.72  518/Garrocha/ 2.85 321/Jabalina/ 36.90  397/1500/ 5.04.36  535 
 02         Peralta Britez Silver Gustavo            26/8 /2002    PILAR   BA      ARG      5366         
      /100/ 12.03 0 645/Largo/ 6.24 639/Bala/ 11.51  577/Alto/ 1.88 696/400/ 0.56.13  554/110 C/V/ 18.65  
464/Disco/ 33.00  524/Garrocha/ 3.00 357/Jabalina/ 44.60  509/1500/ 5.29.66  401 
 03         Patrón Nicolas                           10/10/2006    GROD    BA      ARG      4428         
      /100/ 12.44 0 567/Largo/ 5.66 514/Bala/ 07.86  358/Alto/ 1.73 569/400/ 0.55.74  569/110 C/V/ 18.67  
462/Disco/ 18.51  244/Garrocha/ 2.85 321/Jabalina/ 22.90  201/1500/ 4.49.35  623 
 04         Perone Lautaro Ezequiel                  20/5 /2002    ALBER   BA      ARG      4396         
      /100/ 12.09 0 633/Largo/ 6.12 613/Bala/ 07.91  361/Alto/ 1.49 381/400/ 0.54.58  616/110 C/V/ 19.13  
421/Disco/ 20.88  289/Garrocha/ 2.55 253/Jabalina/ 33.12  343/1500/ 5.13.27  486 
 05         Pérez Braian                             4 /6 /2006    GROD    BA      ARG      4188         
      /100/ 12.93 0 480/Largo/ 5.44 469/Bala/ 08.09  372/Alto/ 1.61 472/400/ 0.57.07  518/110 C/V/ 20.59  
304/Disco/ 23.95  347/Garrocha/ 2.55 253/Jabalina/ 30.64  308/1500/ 4.42.48  665 
 06         Barrientos Lucas                         25/3 /2004    ATAND   BA      ARG      4090         
      /100/ 12.28 0 597/Largo/ 5.62 506/Bala/ 07.31  326/Alto/ 1.58 449/400/ 0.55.93  562/110 C/V/ 18.90  
441/Disco/ 23.11  331/Garrocha/ 1.90 121/Jabalina/ 25.85  241/1500/ 5.07.73  516 
 07         Mazzuchi Benicio                         2 /5 /2007    FMARP   BA      ARG      3383         



 
      /100/ 12.69 0 522/Largo/ 5.15 411/Bala/ 08.05  369/Alto/ 1.46 360/400/ 1.00.22  406/110 C/V/ 22.41  
184/Disco/ 22.18  313/Garrocha/ 2.85 321/Jabalina/ 22.97  202/1500/ 5.52.55  295 
 08         Gonzalez Elorriaga Santiago              18/11/2002    CAMPA   BA      ARG      3187         
      /100/ 12.86 0 492/Largo/ 4.93 369/Bala/ 06.37  270/Alto/ 1.34 276/400/ 0.58.62  461/110 C/V/ 20.31  
325/Disco/ 17.09  218/Garrocha/ 2.10 159/Jabalina/ 21.03  175/1500/ 5.21.58  442 
 
  U23-F 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : U23-F 
      Serie_1   Fecha: 10/8/2024   Hora: 14.00   Viento: -2.7 MTS./SEG 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Calo Ornella                             24/9 /2006    FMARP   BA      ARG      13.91         
 02       4 Bonamino Dalila Rocio                    30/12/2003    FMARP   BA      ARG      13.96         
 03       2 Confalonieri Valentina                   27/10/2003    FMARP   BA      ARG      14.60         
 04       5 Zuccarelli Ana Clara                     17/6 /2006    APLAT   BA      ARG      14.88         
 05       1 Rudolf Clara                             10/7 /2007    OLAVA   BA      ARG      15.99         
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : U23-F 
      Serie_2   Fecha: 10/8/2024   Hora: 14.00   Viento: -1.4 MTS./SEG 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       4 Martinefsky Juana                        21/2 /2006    OLAVA   BA      ARG      13.50         
 02       3 Motroni Martina                          18/10/2006    CAMPA   BA      ARG      13.66         
 03       5 Raggio Doumic Constanza                  28/9 /2006    DOLO    BA      ARG      14.28         
 04       1 Dulce Del Hoyo                           16/7 /2007    FMARP   BA      ARG      14.35         
 99       2 Gue Milagros                             5 /10/2006    MPAZ    BA      ARG              DNS  
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : U23-F 
      Serie_3   Fecha: 10/8/2024   Hora: 14.00   Viento: -3.5 MTS./SEG 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Zarate Morena                            19/4 /2006    AJUN    BA      ARG      12.64         
 02       4 Lopez Himm Joaquina Trinidad             7 /10/2005    APLAT   BA      ARG      13.55         
 03       2 Squadrone MarÃa Luz                     10/4 /2006    APLAT   BA      ARG      13.83         
 04       6 Arecha Pilar                             25/9 /2007    ATAND   BA      ARG      14.19         
 05       1 Ormachea Daiana                          7 /10/2006    FMARP   BA      ARG      15.00         
 99       5 Morelli Valentina                        1 /2 /2006    APLAT   BA      ARG               DNS 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2024   Hora: 16.10   Viento: -1.6 MTS./SEG 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Zarate Morena                            19/4 /2006    AJUN    BA      ARG      12.50        
 02       4 Lopez Himm Joaquina Trinidad             7 /10/2005    APLAT   BA      ARG      13.39        
 03       5 Martinefsky Juana                        21/2 /2006    OLAVA   BA      ARG      13.42        
 04       1 Calo Ornella                             24/9 /2006    FMARP   BA      ARG      13.48        
 05       6 Squadrone MarÃa Luz                     10/4 /2006    APLAT   BA      ARG      13.56        
 06       2 Motroni Martina                          18/10/2006    CAMPA   BA      ARG      13.62        
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     200 Electronico   : U23-F 
      Serie_1   Fecha: 11/8/2024   Hora: 10.00   Viento: +0.2 MTS./SEG 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Campero Julieta                          27/2 /2002    MPAZ    BA      ARG      27.26         
 02       4 Lopez Himm Joaquina Trinidad             7 /10/2005    APLAT   BA      ARG      27.30         
 03       5 Calo Ornella                             24/9 /2006    FMARP   BA      ARG      27.75         
 04       2 Confalonieri Valentina                   27/10/2003    FMARP   BA      ARG      29.25         
 05       1 Rudolf Clara                             10/7 /2007    OLAVA   BA      ARG      33.04 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     200 Electronico   : U23-F 
      Serie_2   Fecha: 11/8/2024   Hora: 10.00   Viento: +1.6 MTS./SEG 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Zarate Morena                            19/4 /2006    AJUN    BA      ARG      25.30         
 02       4 Bonamino Dalila Rocio                    30/12/2003    FMARP   BA      ARG      28.07         
 03       2 Sanchez Ramos Ivana                      21/5 /2005    FMARP   BA      ARG      28.45         
 04       1 Cortes Milagros                          24/10/2003    MPAZ    BA      ARG      28.84         
 05       5 Ormachea Daiana                          7 /10/2006    FMARP   BA      ARG      30.06         
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     200 Electronico   : U23-F 
      Serie_3   Fecha: 11/8/2024   Hora: 10.00   Viento: +2.4 MTS./SEG 
 _____________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       4 Gue Milagros                             5 /10/2006    MPAZ    BA      ARG      28.02         
 02       5 Dulce Del Hoyo                           16/7 /2007    FMARP   BA      ARG      28.71         
 03       2 Villalba Lucia                           19/7 /2004    FMARP   BA      ARG      29.82         
 99       3 Squadrone MarÃa Luz                     10/4 /2006    APLAT   BA      ARG               DNS  
 
 ____ 
 
 



 
__________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     200 Electronico   : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2024   Hora: 12.10   Viento: +0.4 MTS./SEG 
 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Zarate Morena                            19/4 /2006    AJUN    BA      ARG      25.62        
 02         Campero Julieta                          27/2 /2002    MPAZ    BA      ARG      26.87        
 03         Calo Ornella                             24/9 /2006    FMARP   BA      ARG      27.35        
 04         Lopez Himm Joaquina Trinidad             7 /10/2005    APLAT   BA      ARG      27.67        
 05         Bonamino Dalila Rocio                    30/12/2003    FMARP   BA      ARG      28.48        
 06         Gue Milagros                             5 /10/2006    MPAZ    BA      ARG      29.35        
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 Electronico   : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2024 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Campero Julieta                          27/2 /2002            BA      ARG      1.00.55       
 02         Sanchez Ramos Ivana                      21/5 /2005    FMARP   BA      ARG      1.03.27       
 03         Gue Milagros                             5 /10/2006            BA      ARG      1.03.51       
 04         Cortes Milagros                          24/10/2003    AAB     BA      ARG      1.05.83       
 05         Villalba Lucia                           19/7 /2004    FMARP   BA      ARG      1.06.44       
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     800 Electronico   : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2024   Hora: 11.15 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       4 Zarategui Aylen                          17/9 /2004    FMARP   BA      ARG      2.27.46      
 02       2 Acosta Sofia                             3 /12/2004    ABAH    BA      ARG      2.33.22      
 03       3 Gue Milagros                             5 /10/2006    MPAZ    BA      ARG      2.49.71      
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     1500 Electronico   : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2024   Hora: 15.10 
 _____________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Lescano Shalom Eunice                    15/1 /2004    AAB     BA      ARG      4.57.10      
 02         Gimenez Pilar                            12/9 /2005    FMARP   BA      ARG      5.13.71      
 03         Acosta Sofia                             3 /12/2004    ABAH    BA      ARG      5.26.97      
 04         Cretton Jazmin                           10/7 /2002    ABAH    SCR     ARG      5.27.08       
 05         Romero Aumassanne Helena                 28/8 /2008    ABAH    BA      ARG      5.35.22       
 06         Redolatti Rocio                          28/3 /2005    ATAND   BA      ARG      5.48.57      
 07         Cervantes Catalina Ailen                 4 /6 /2007    AAB     BA      ARG      6.14.64       
 99         Carranza Priscila Ayelen                 23/2 /2005    VEINTIC BA      ARG              DNS  
 
 _____________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     5000 Electronico   : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2024   Hora: 09.10 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Lescano Shalom Eunice                    15/1 /2004    AAB     BA      ARG      18.22.28     
 02         Ursini Melina                            19/2 /2003    FMARP   BA      ARG      19.19.56     
 03         Gimenez Pilar                            12/9 /2005    FMARP   BA      ARG      19.52.19     
 04         Vezzi Verina                             20/11/2002    NECO    BA      ARG      20.18.58     
 05         Cretton Jazmin                           10/7 /2002    ABAH    SCR     ARG      20.28.16      
 06         Castro Lucia                             2 /5 /2006    VEINTIC BA      ARG      20.34.61     
 07         Cervantes Catalina Ailen                 4 /6 /2007    AAB     BA      ARG      23.16.65      
 99         Redolatti Rocio                          28/3 /2005    ATAND   BA      ARG          DNF  
 
 _____________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     10000 Electronico   : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2024   Hora: 12.00 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Ursini Melina                            19/2 /2003    FMARP   BA      ARG      41.00.17     
 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
    100 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts  : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2024   Hora: 13.10   Viento: -1.1 MTS./SEG 
 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Lopez Himm Joaquina Trinidad             7 /10/2005    APLAT   BA      ARG      16.94         
 02       4 Raggio Doumic Constanza                  28/9 /2006    DOLO    BA      ARG      17.59         
 03       2 Arecha Pilar                             25/9 /2007    ATAND   BA      ARG      17.68        
 04       1 Rudolf Clara                             10/7 /2007    OLAVA   BA      ARG      21.36        
 05       5 Morelli Valentina                        1 /2 /2006    APLAT   BA      ARG      30.35        
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts  : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2024   Hora: 10.30 
 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       4 Squadrone MarÃa Luz                     10/4 /2006    APLAT   BA      ARG      1.11.39     -  



 
 02         Arecha Pilar                             25/9 /2007    ATAND   BA      ARG      1.15.30       
 03       3 Martinefsky Juana                        21/2 /2006    OLAVA   BA      ARG      1.16.61      
 04       2 DELGADO ALDANA MACARENA                  3 /8 /2003    PILAR   BA      ARG      1.24.49     -  
 
 _____________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     3000 C/Obst Electronico 0.76 Mts  : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2024   Hora: 12.25 
 _____________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Lescano Shalom Eunice                    15/1 /2004    AAB     BA      ARG      11.28.95      
 02         Romero Aumassanne Helena                 28/8 /2008    ABAH    BA      ARG      13.07.96      
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Alto    : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2024   Hora: 11.15 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Lopez Nayla                              7 /1 /2005    AAZUL   BA      ARG      1.55         
 02         Muga Angelina                            22/1 /2007    CAMPA   BA      ARG      1.35         
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2024   Hora: 10.15 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Muga Angelina                            22/1 /2007    CAMPA   BA      ARG  5.49       +2.9  
 02         Cepeda Brisa Abril                       17/4 /2006    CHIVI   BA      ARG      4.83    +1.6   
 03         Lopez Himm Joaquina Trinidad             7 /10/2005    APLAT   BA      ARG      4.76    +2.9  
 04         Bocero, Rocio Belen                      23/11/2004    FMARP   BA      ARG      4.49   +1.8  
 05         EMERI Macarena                           17/7 /2006    ABAH    BA      ARG      4.48  +4.0   
 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Triple    : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2024   Hora: 15.30 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         EMERI Macarena                           17/7 /2006    ABAH    BA      ARG      10.36         
 02         Cepeda Brisa Abril                       17/4 /2006    CHIVI   BA      ARG      10.24         
 
 ____________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Garrocha    : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2024   Hora: 14.20 
 _____________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Gimenez Ayelen                           15/9 /2005    FMARP   BA      ARG      2..90       
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  4.000 Kgs  : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2024   Hora: 09.00 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Muga Angelina                            22/1 /2007    CAMPA   BA      ARG      11.36         
 02         Dadario Magali                           26/3 /2002    ATAND   BA      ARG      09.16        
 99         Redolatti Emilia                         23/3 /2004    ATAND   BA      ARG             DNS  
 99         Oneto Fiona                              5 /2 /2005    ATAND   BA      ARG              DNS  
 
  4.000 Kgs 
 
 _____________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Disco  1.000 Kgs  : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2024   Hora: 10.00 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Dadario Magali                           26/3 /2002    ATAND   BA      ARG      41.15         
 02         Amiano Aixa Marian                       27/7 /2007    olava   BA      ARG      33.38        
 03         Cervantes Catalina Ailen                 4 /6 /2007    AAB     BA      ARG      14.97         
 99         Vera Azul Valentina                      6 /10/2007    MPAZ    BA      ARG             DNS  
 
  1.000 Kgs 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2024   Hora: 10.50 
 _____________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Muga Angelina                            22/1 /2007    CAMPA   BA      ARG      32.47         
 02         Vasquez Nicole                           28/10/2003    ATAND   BA      ARG      28.24        
 03         Crisci Isabella Miranda                  6 /8 /2002    FMARP   BA      ARG      24.66        
 99         Rosas Milagros                           8 /9 /2007            BA      ARG         DNS  
 
  0.600 Kgs 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Martillo  4.000 Kgs  : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2024   Hora: 12.00 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Redolatti Emilia                         23/3 /2004    ATAND   BA      ARG      42.44        
 02         Oneto Fiona                              5 /2 /2005    ATAND   BA      ARG      35.19        



 
 03         Ocleppo Felicitas                        23/2 /2006    APLAT   BA      ARG      32.69        
 04         Crisci Isabella Miranda                  6 /8 /2002    FMARP   BA      ARG      14.45        
 
  4.000 Kgs 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Posta 4x100 Electronico   : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 10/8/2024 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Sanchez Ramos Ivana 21/5 /2005  
.           Calo Ornella 24/9 /2006  
.           Bonamino Dalila Rocio 30/12/2003  
.           Confalonieri Valentina 27/10/2003  
.                                                .   FMARP   BA      ARG      53.22         
 02         EMERI Macarena 17/7 /2006  
.           Cretton Jazmin 10/7 /2002  
.           Romero Aumassanne Helena 28/8 /2008  
.           Acosta Sofia 3 /12/2004  
.                                                .   ABAH    BA      ARG      56.79         
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Posta 4x400 Electronico   : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 11/8/2024   Hora: 14.00 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Sanchez Ramos Ivana 21/5 /2005  
.           Villalba Lucia 19/7 /2004  
.           Confalonieri Valentina 27/10/2003  
.           Bonamino Dalila Rocio 30/12/2003  
.                                                .   FMARP   BA      ARG      4.34.68       
 02         EMERI Macarena 17/7 /2006  
.           Romero Aumassanne Helena 28/8 /2008  
.           Cretton Jazmin 10/7 /2002  
.           Acosta Sofia 3 /12/2004  
.                                                .   ABAH    BA      ARG      4.43.17       
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Heptathlon    : U23-F 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Conti Tamara Agustina                    25/11/2006    CAMPA   BA      ARG      3400          
      /100 C/V/ 17.81 -0.3 508/Alto/ 1.40 512/Bala/ 08.72  446/200/ 30.14 0 472/Largo/ 4.87 524/Jabalina/ 
28.51  448/800/ 2.47.53  490 
 02         Ursini Ana                               8 /7 /2005    FMARP   BA      ARG      3315         
      /100 C/V/ 17.70 -0.3 520/Alto/ 1.37 481/Bala/ 07.90  393/200/ 28.53 0 590/Largo/ 4.89 530/Jabalina/ 
15.09  198/800/ 2.37.40  603 
 
 


